
Office Address City State Contact ZIP Phone Fax E-mail

Couer d' Alene Tribe
925 A Street
PO Box 287 Plummer ID B.J. Howerton 83851-0408 (208) 686-1887 (208) 686-1903

Kootenai Tribe PO Box Drawer 277 Lapwai ID Jennifer Porter 83540 (208)267-3519
Nez Perce Tribe PO Drawer 277 Lapwai ID Greg LaFrance 83540 (208) 843-9411 (208) 843-7142
Northwestern Band of 
Shoshone Nation PO Box 220 Fort Hall ID Dean Fox 83203 (208) 238-2301 (208) 237-0466
Shoshone-Bannock 
Tribes PO Box 220 Fort Hall ID Dean Fox 83203-0220 (208) 238-2301 (208) 237-0466

Shoshone-Paiute Tribes
1555 Shoshone Circle

Elko NV Joseph G McDade 89801 (775) 738-5165 (775 738-4710

Alaska Regional Office
PO Box 25520
709 West 9th Street Juneau AK Gloria Gorman 99802 (907) 586-7611 (907) 586-7057 gloria.gorman@bia.gov

Eastern Oklahoma 
Regional Office PO Box 8002 Muskogee OK Charles Head 74401-6201 (918) 781-4600 (918) 781-4604 charles.head@bia.gov

Eastern Regional Office
545 Marriot Drive, Suite 
700 Nashville TN Gloria York 37214 (615) 564-6500 (615) 564-6701 gloria.york@bia.gov

Great Plains Regional 
Office

115 4th Avenue 
Southeast Aberdeen SD Alice Harwood 57401 (605) 226-7343 (605) 226-7446 alice.harwood@bia.gov

Midwest Region Office

Department of the 
Interior
Bishop Henry Whipple 
Federal Buildling
One Federal Drive, 
Room 550 Ft. Snelling MN Diane Rosen 55111-4007 (612) 713-4400 (612) 713-4401 diane.rosen@bia.gov

Navajo Regional Office PO Box 1060 Gallup NM Vivian Yazza 87305 (505) 863-8314 (505) 863-8324 vivian.yazza@bia.gov
Northwest Regional 
Office

911 Northeast 11th 
Avenue Portland OR Stella Charles 97232-4169 (503) 231-6702 (503) 231-2201 stella.charles@bia.gov

Pacific Regional Office 2800 Cottage Way Sacramento CA Kevin Sanders 95825 (916) 978-6000 (916) 978-6099 kevin.sanders@bia.gov
Rocky Mountain 
Regional Office 316 N. 26th Street Billings MT Joann Birds 59101 (406) 247-7988 (406) 247-7566 joann.birds@bia.gov
Southern Plains Regiona
Office PO Box 368 Anadarko OK Ofelia Delarosa 73005 (405) 247-6673 (405) 247-5611 ofelia.delarosa@bia.gov
Southwest Regional 
Office

1001 Indian School 
Road, NW Albuquerque NM Kristy Adakai-Tinney 87104 (505) 563-3103 (505) 563-3101 kristy.adakai-tinney@bia.gov

Western Regional Office
2600 N. Central Avenue

Phoenix AZ Human Services 85004-3050 (602) 379-6785 (602) 379-3010 joan.bahe@bia.gov


